
 

FM 
'-fa 
tNf fiRST MAR 

SECOND ~N F!8ST MAR 
THnRO aN fAR~T MAR 
tUNlli MAri 

DECLASSIFIED 

ELEVf..NTH MilR 4AS BEEN SENT 
SECRET 

A~ f'RcT MAHODII 0 348"01 
St1TREP 1'10 2.4 lPERHOD 2,0£501H 1'0 2,240GH ocr ")., 
1 0 DAW HEfA UHE FOLLOW tNG uS SUiiM (irED., 
20 AT 231~2eHf.i' co E CHOP OPCOH _ N IiNlH MARo 
VN'ftlL 21,. OCT tt' OOE oro iJAO W'EAfHERo '0 SCOUT/SNiPER" SCHOOLS CONHNUEOo 
40 10)( SC()PtES" 

USMC YG 
K A A-<~ 1<:1 A-u 
wo 4= ~ INON EV A C) W B A=~' 
M/A-0 vC~1 

50 NAVAL CUNflRE\IJ NEGATtlVE 
f 1:<81' aJ4 f I ~S·u MAR t NES 
A" HARRATdVE SUMMARY 

(1) LATE EtHftHES., NObE 

HELD <-If I ~TP~ 

SgtMaj cf:T. ___ _ 
8-1 _______ _ 
8-_2 _____ _ 
8-3 _____ _ 
8-4. _____ _ 

~~~ 
")...,.- Ji---__ 

(2) CONTAC"fSo _ _ _. ~s""'-ep DC,- D 
(A) AT 2J"'G}!" 1/111&3 CO CAe 2 ::3QD\; 'IIC ~~ .. ~, ~iiI ""-', 

115 ~DS SA-FROM EST iVC QT 1"8583" SQD RETURNE~ _ ,l~ _ROS SA" 

AMEA SE J,RCHED APPREHENDED ANU FORwARD'J!NG 1 '1es TG B~·I CP. 

(I) AT 231i50H, CO C PLAT PATROL AT 9T 122637, AP"'''EHENDEO 
SiX VCS WllHOUT '0 CARDS. VCS F~t":ARUED TO (iN CPo 

(3) MISCELLANEOUS .. NONE 
iJo CClNTACi' AC n ON H[ POfl~: 0 

QUANG ~!AM 

(1) IT 122637; 2,165I1H; PLA l' .cLR co C NJNE Ui'CK~ , V(.S IJSMC~ 
Ill; ,,~ u; .. 

Co COUN1'EfllMONE OPERAUUC)NS REPQH r~ NEGAH \IE 
SECPNO iN f 4RST MAR H4ES 
Ao NARRATGVE SUMMARVo 

l1} ~AT€ ENTR4ES g NONE 
(2) CONTACTSo 

(A) AT 2;S"900H i CO H SQO PAT~Ol\J 'V':i(; (,:J155t8i) -rpONO 
AN 81Mttt ,/to WITH T9P STGCKING OUI~ Of GHOUNC Wd n; PLAST C COVER 
ON n p 1'\1'10 COfIITA nN I N{~ PRESS!':J~E YPE DE'! iS~:~ RO H.OwH: N PLAGE" 

(~I M!SCflLIINl:OI.ISo HONE :;;L 3! 6 ~o 2. 
GOPY ~OF 1~.5j(Rt 1 -

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

FM F
TO
INFO FTRST BN FIRST MAR

SECOND WN FIRST MAR
THIRD BN FIRST MAR
NINTH MAR

HAS BEEN SENT
ELEVENTH MAR

MT

SECRET
A. FIRST MARDIV 0 3480.1
SITREP NO 264 (PERIOD 230001H TO 232400H OCT 66).
1. LAW REFATHE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED.
2. AT 231520H CO E CHOP OPCON NINTH MAR. HELO LIFT POSTPONED

W

UNTIL 24 OCT 66 DUE TO BAD WEATHER. CO
3. SCOUT/SNIPER. SCHOOLS CONTINUED. XO4. BOX SCORES.

SgtMaj asUSMC VG
S-1KIA KIAU
S-2WIA=1 INON EVAC) WIA-0

M / A - 0 VCS#7 S-3
5. NAVAL CUNFIRE, NEGATIVE S-4
FIRST BN FIRST MARINES
Ao NARRATIVE SUMMARY YT(1) LATE ENTRIES. NONE

(2) CONTACTS.
(A) AT 231330H, 1/1 H&S CO CAC 2 SQD, VIC BT 182588, RECD

15 RDS SA-FROM EST 6VC BT 178583. SQD RETURNED 75 RDS SAn
AREA SEARCHED APPREHENDED AND FORWARDING 1 VCS TO BN CP.

(B) AT 231650H, CO C PLAT PATROL AT BT 122637. APHREHENDEDSIX VCS WITHOUT ID CARDS. VCS FORWARDED TO ON CP.
(3) MISCELLANEOUS. NONE

@. CONTACT ACTION REPORT.
QUANG NAM
(9) 111 122637; 231650H; PLAT -CLR CO C NONE UNK, 6 VCS USMC:4; y, W;

C. COUNTERMINE OPERATIONS REPORTS NEGATIVESECPND BN FIRST MARINES
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY.

(1) LATE
ENTRIES, NONE

(2) CONTACTS.
(A) AT 230900H, CO H SQD PATROL,, VIC 015568, FOUND

ON
AN 81MM RD WITH TOP STICKING OUT OF GROUND WITH PLAST C COVERTIP AND CONTAINING PRESSURE TYPE DEVISE, RD GLOWN N PLACE.(3) MISCELLANEOUS. NONE

231640Z

SECREI142COPY OF cure

DECLASSIFIED



DECLASSIFIED 

~ SE 

10 cornACT ACTION ftEPORTo HAS ~EEN ;)U.~A n"Tt;l) , 
Co COliNTEIW~HE OPEftATAOOS REPORTo '(. 

lVi( 1) COL 1 COL 2 COL3 COL 4A GOL f"S COL 5 COL6 COL 7 
2/1" 14 1 " 1 CI " (2) LOCATION ROAD 

ENV D ~ONMENT 0 a RT 
GR ID coono s"r 0'5568 
METHOO OETECTEO VISUAL 
TYPE 31MM MORTA~ 
SIZE 81MM MORTAW 

,.., FnftBNG DEVICE PRESSURE 

lH"~D ON fIRST MARINES 
A", NARAJ\n VI: SUMMARY 

(1) LATE ENTERIES. NONE 
(2', CONTACTSo 

. (A) AT 231735. CO K sqn PA~OL AT BT e'86696. A M"F~ INE STEPPE\') 

PAGE fOUR S825 SEC" E T 
INTel" PUNJ I PIT. SQD FOUND TNT MtNE IN Pllo MIN.: 1I1SARMED 
AND fOHWARO TO BN cr. PIT DES11WYED .. 1 WH-, (NON EV/\C) 

(3) MISCELLANEOUS .. NONE 
~ 80 CONTACT ACTION REPOHTo 
'I QUANG NAM 

BT"II866~6; 231735; SQD; CLR; CO Kj 1 WIA; UNfc:; NONE; VC; 
Il; W; '; 

Co COlINTER:"'INE OP[flATIONS ~EI-'O~T~ 
(1) COL 1 COL 2 COL , COL 4ACOL 48 COL 

3/1 1 14 1 {} 1 
(2), LOCATION ON PUNJD PIT 

GP-4 
8T 

ENV G~OMENT n N G~OUNO 
G'" 0 co~ D BT ~86696 
MElHOD Of: TEeTED STEPPED IN IT 

5 COL 
1 

TYPE 
SiZE 
f.~tNG 

DECLASSIFIED 

6 COL 7 
C 

TI"r 
ltNK 

OEV.,CE UNK 

SECRfJ 

DECLASSIFIED

SE

B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT. HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.
C. COUNTERMINE OPERATIONS REPORT.

M(1) COL 1 COL 2 COL3 COL 4A COL AB COL 5 COL6 COL7
2/1 1 14 1 a 1 0 1

(2) LOCATION ROAD
ENVIRONMENT DIRT
GRID COORD BT 015568
METHOD DETECTED VISUAL
TYPE 31MM MORTAR
SIZE 81MM MORTAR
FIRING DEVICE PRESSURE

THIRD BN FIRST MARINES
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTERIES. NONE
(2) CONTACTS.

(A) AT 231735, CO K SQD PATROL AT BT 086696, A MARINE STEPPED

PAGE FOUR S825 SECRET
INTO A PUNJI PIT. SQD FOUND TNT MINE IN PIT. MINE D1SARMED
AND FORWARD TO BN CP. PIT DESTROYED. 1 WIA (NON EVAC)

(3) MISCELLANEOUS a NONE
Bo CONTACT ACTION REPORT.

QUANG NAM
BT 086696; 231735; SQD; CLR; CO K; 1 WIA; UNK; NONE; VC;
8; 0; 9;

C. COUNTERNINE OPERATIONS REPORT.
(1) COL 1 COL 2 COL 3 COL 4ACOL 49 COL 5 COL 6 COL 7

3/1 1 01 114 01

(2). LOCATION nrIN PUNJ I PIT TYPE
ENVIROMENT IN GROUND SIZE UNK

FIRING DEVICEBT 086696GRID COORD UNK
METHOD DETECTED STEPPED IN IT

GP-4
BT

TOD:23/87332/CCT 66/SMG/TAK/CCN:218

SECRET

DECLASSIFIED
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OPERATIONS SlUM MARY , , 

" 'ORGANIZATION: ~BN.!!::..-REGT:J!\ ';:,r; TAOR 
,. 

~.., :'r' lJ; ~,' 

DAtE' 
PERIOD: "'-11\(, "r; 01 r ~ TO ''''Sli~nnu 00 l ~ lr)~,~ . .. 

TYPE ACTION FIRE TEAM SQUAD PLATOON COMPANY~I BATTALION'I 
DAY I NIGHT DAY/NIGHT DAY/NIGHT DAY /NIGHT 

SCOUT SNIPER (SS) I I I 
A 8 

LISTENING POST (LP) I I I 
C 0 

AMBUSH (AMB) I I I I I ,; I I I J 
, , 

E F G H , \J 

RECON PATROL tREC) I I I I I I I I I 
K L M N ! 0 p 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) I I I I I ~ I I I I 
c: R STU V r;---------:l 

SEARCH a IESTROY(S801 II I I I 4 I II I I I I I 
I W x ' y z I AA BS CC 

I W T 

T~~I~i CLEARING tCLR) I I I 
1" ' I 

L.: EL -FE.. - T" J.G.. JU:I:J II JJ ,KK 

REMARKS: . '''-. 

, . 

#1 All Company and Battalioi lze operations will be reported ~'1d will b€ classified as eitter SID or CLR as is F10,st appropriate 

FMFPAC REPRO 1508 
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'0 
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OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION
1st

BN
1st

REGT
TAOR

DATE
PERIOD:

01Z
00Z

TO
Oct.

1966
CANADOL

FIRE
TEAM

SQUAD
PLATOON

BATTALION*
COMPANY

TYPE
ACTION

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

11

F
E

G
1

H
J

RECON
PATROL

(REC)

ACCOUNTING

L
N

K
M

P
0

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

S
U

V
R

C

SEARCH
a

BESTROY(SAD)
4

Z
Y

X
W

BB
AA

CC
(COMBAT

PATROL)

I
CLEARING

(CLR)
EE

FE
GG

HLH
11

JJ
KK

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalior
ize

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

EMEPAC
REPRO

1508
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11"'l1 '[l111~' fll" l'rl'l[l "111111"'" IfI'[" 'II ~'I III I I"II r'l I ''mIll'' III r r '~'t~~~df'llt~lib~' Ir~~~b~'f I'll' "I "'lr"'II'I'" I~'I! '1111' "1"1'1 "1'1'~'II'llr" 111'1T' II' I'W~ II rlll'll~n~'111 
1st TIn 1st NIl'dnes FOR PERIOD 
ORGANIZNATION2200C1H me! (cTOBER TO 2j2400il ~ OCTUB3R 1966 I DATE 23 OC1'OBBH 1966 

MATERIAL CAPTURED 
PROVINCE/ DATEI AC TION -+ FRO UNIT I ENM UNIT I INIT WEAPONS 

COORDINATES TIME SIZE TYPE LOSSES LOSSES BY IW CSW OTHER 

Ql~AlfG 1~AJ:1 --
A CO UN1\. 

!IT 182588 2313303 ~..£!L o 1 VCS vc o c o -
e -- -

--

--

--
e 

+ USE TYPE ACTION ABREVIATIONS SHOWN ON BOX SCORE FORM. I 

USE REMARKS SECTION FOR ADDITrONAL DESCRIPTION OF CAPTURED MATERIAL I~ NECESSARY 

REMARKS: 
f MFPAC REP 10 1506 

I e 
,,1 ••..•.. " ......... " •.. 

C 
t:<'l 
(j 

~ 
00 

·00 .... 
1"'I"j .... 

t:<'l 
C 

CONTACT
ACTION

REPORT

FOR
PERIOD

1st
Bn,

1st
Marines

1966
ORGANIZNATION230001H

OIZ
OCTOBER

OCTOBER
23

OCTOBER
1966

TO
252400H

XXXX
00 €

DATE
MATERIAL

CAPTURED
PROVINCE/

DATE/
ACTION

+
FRD

UNIT /
ENM

UNIT /
INIT

WEAPONS
COORDINATES

TIME
SIZE

TYPE
LOSSES

LOSSES
BY

OTHER
IW

CSW

QUANG
ITAM

A
CO

UNK

BT
182588

SQD
2313303

CLR
0

0
1

VCS
0

0
VC

USE
TYPE

ACTION
ABREVIATIONS

SHOWN
ON

BOX
SCORE

FORM.
USE

REMARKS
SECTION

FOR
ADDITIONAL

DESCRIPTION
OF

CAPTURED
MATERIAL

IF
NECESSARY

REMARKS
FMFPAC

REPRO
1506
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FORM OA 25/007 PLANS SUMMARY • 11!'lt BN ORGANIZATION: 
1 C'.:; 1 

__ REGT TACTICAL AREA )'1 ~.'at I,A 
DATE PREPARED INITIALS PE RIOO: '11nf,f'(\" OlH'~ 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (SS) 

LISTENING POST (LP) 

AMBUSH (AMB) 

R ECON PATROL (REC' 

"'J"'('<fnf''' ~, c 1'~/' TO" " _OOH ~._c'_" __ 

FIRE TEAM 
DAVI NIGHT 

[-T~ 
AS 

I I 1 
C 0 

[- -r - I 

SQUAD 
DAY INIGHT 

111 

PLATOON 
DAY I NIGHT 

E F G H u 

1 

, 

COMPANY"I I BATTALION"I 
DAY I NIGHT 

~- K L M N 

r I? 
o P c-r-'--] C 

l""1 
r"l SECURITY p~TAOL(SEC' 

--
SEARCH a DESTROY(saD~ 

CLEARING (CLR' 

Q R 

CT-] 
AA 88 

1 I 
II "J 

~c:-::-c-----"II ~ 
I C 

"'-:-:-:'K K-::------' 

r.~_J_~-~-~::l 

II I I 1'2 I \1 
I W X y z I 

.-----~(COil!.!!!M~BAT PATROL) I 
II I, I 1 I I II 
L.: E.E_ -FE.. _ ;- -".G.. ~::::J 

REMARKS: 

#1 All Comnany and Battalion size operations will be reported and will be classified as either SID or CLR as is most appropriate 

r'. .. ) 
,'~lFPA-J REPRO 1 

~) 

PLANS
SUMMARY

FORM
OA

25/007
1st

2?
Cet

66
141

TACTICAL
AREA

REGT
BN

ORGANIZATION:
INITIALS

DATE
PREPARED

10600"
TO

Cet
1066

et
OOH

OIH
PERIOD:

BATTALION
*

COMPANY
I

PLATOON
SQUAD

FIRE
TEAM

TYPE
ACTION

DAY/NIGHT
DAY / NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

11
AMBUSH

(AMB)
I

J
H

G
F

E

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
P

o
N

M
L

K

(MM/DD/YYYY)

DECLARATION

3
SECURITY

PATROL
(SEC)

V
U

T
S

R
Q

2
SEARCH

a
DESTROY(S&D)

CC
BB

AA
Z

Y
X

W
(COMBAT

PATROL)
1,

CLEARING
(CLR)

KK
JJ

11
H.H

GG
FE

EE

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
size

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

)
FMFPAC

REPRO
18



DECLASSIFIED 

'AN GP 1/1 

co --4----

CO C .-...... 
CO ~_"_ ... D-.._ - ...... 

"'210",--'="' n~---~ 

AOD 2Oi~3 t1'''''-'-''' 

111~ ~56T~~"-

DECLASSIFIED 

i_~~'~­

m.-·-
67757~ 

I/w /,J:()--~, ' 
- - I~-<~~ 

StrEEt:> ~ ~b¢ 

0(. -I cD.d. "b 

DECLASSIFIED

EMPLOYER'S RINTALION UNIT LOCATIONS

(To be submitted with Sitren each Monday to Division COC)

RADIO CALL SIGNSh 1st En. 1st Marines TODAY

TELEPHONE CALL BOUND

ADCONOPCONCOORDENCLAVEORGANIC UNITS

RN CF
1/1 DA HANG 104584 1st Mar Regt 1st Var Regt

CO
1st FR, 1st "ar 1st Th, 1st Mar132983

CO 120629c

CO 072659n

CC

ATTACHED/SUPPORTING UNITS

WOORDRIGHT COORIILEFT COORDFEBA UNITS

202563of 210573 120629

178568 132584202363

070561118368D C 072657

f/w 1st marines
SITREP # 264

24Oct 66

DECLASSIFIED



DECLASSIFIED 
l1li-'%$ p' 

.-

/' PATJC'LS AnD t!~!·J!I3:.J.3H~S 

2406CQf - 2fCI6t'QJ 

:8""''' ( ')A.TT~) 

u"'rIT TOD TOR ~ MISSIC\\T 

A-GP-1 2IP"0- 2t.1CXX> Plt ..... t 
A-GP-2 241000 241600 8qcI a..at 
o..aP-1 2406CO 241200 Sqcl 0IIIItat. 

........... , 
l'J,...OP..1 ao7OO :l41500 Plt 0DIIItat. 

CAC1-cp-t .'300 241600 Sqd OIIa\).,t 
OACI-(Jl\.., 241200 ~1600 Sqd 0IIIItat 

A-A-1 21.,800 ~. Sqd Me 
A-..,.2 a'~ ~ ¥ .. 
.A.-A-' 2~130 21J)6OO ~ .. 
G-CP-2 241600 2U1OO ¥ Clalttd. 
G-CP-' 241800 2~'OO Sqd ~at. 
0-eP-4 242',0 2'JOt~ SI:td 0 ..... 
c. ... , 242100 ~ ~ AaD 
C- ., 250200 2,,-,00 ~ .. 
D-A-, 241930 2~ sqcl .., 
B-.\-2 ~ ~ 5qd 'Amb 
D-A-, 2421CO 2"" !'Iqd .. 
0.'-4 ~ 2,.,0' 5ttd .. 
CAC1-Ao-1 242000 a24M SqcI ,. 
CM,a .. At-t 2420(10. ~ ~ AU 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

1/1 PATROLS AND AMBUSHES

260600H-2506008

23 000 66
(DATE)

MISSIONSIZETORTODUNIT

240530- Combat241000A-OP-1 Plt
241600 Combat241000A-CP-2 3qd

240600 Combat241200a-CP-1 Sad

Combat241500240700D-CP-1 Flt

CAC1-CF-1 241600 Combat241300 Sqd
241600 CombatOAC2-CA-1 241200 Sqd

242200241800 AmbSadA-1-1
242300241930 AmbA-A-2 Sad
250600250130 AmbA-3-3 3ad

Combat241600 242100C-CP-2 sad
Combat250100241800a Sqd
Combat242130 250130C-CP-4 Sad

250600242300 AmbSedGAI
250700250200 AmbG-3 Sqd

250200241930 AmbSqdB-1
250830242300 AmbSqdB-1-2
250830242300 AmbD-A-3 Sqd
250830248300 AmbD-A-4 Sad

242400242000CAC1-A-1 AmbSqd
242000CAC2-1-1 242300 AmbSad

f/w
/ stimarines

ITEEP #
264

DECLASSIFIED



" I!II I! ,I r'!! ~Ii 'I: 
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1:1 • 
t'I'l 
C"'l 

~ 
rJ1 
rJ1 

~ 
1:1 

e 

l""I'I~ ''''l~rIJ'1 tl''''''111-''III''! "1 

! I ' 

"'I :!:n! I'" II" II, I "! ,I" I,! " ~ 'I" """! ~ , ·',IIII!I 10: I' . .. . ~ '1~r 'I I 1 r I 'II~:~ = !; ~ 'I 

FORM OA 2!5/ OOgSISCRlLT 
~ OPERATIONS SUMMARY 

ORGANIZATION: 4<J. REGTn..wWIQ TACTICAL AREA 
PERIOD! 230M)]" OIH ca... TO ~OH --on la1t1. 

DATE PREPARED INITIALS 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (55) I··· e-] 
A B' 

LI STE NING POST (L P) I c I ~ I 
AMBUSH (AMB) I I I 

E F 
I G I; J [~l 

J 

RECON PATROL (REC) I [·-=r-~ r~-] 

K L M N o P 

[-I~ 

c- r--] 
AA BS 

I I I 
II JJ 

SECURITY PATROL (SEC) 

SEARCH 8 DESTROY (S80) 

CLEARING (CLR) 

r---]=--] 
Q R r. ~n __ ] 

CC DO 

I I 
KK [[ 

r·- -]_._, 
_...§ _ J __ I_ .:!Y_....Y_, 
II I I 12« I II 
I W X z I I (COMBAT PATROL) I 
I I I I I I II L::Et __ FF ___ GG_l:iH_J 

REMARKS: 

l~c!OSUtm (1) 

It All Company and Battalion size operations will be reported and will be classiiiein~s either sID or CLR 
as is most appropriate. 

number of Battalion size 

1:1 
t'I'l 
C"'l 

~ 
rJ1 
rJ1 

~ 
~ 
1:1 

REGIMENT
OPERATIONS

SUMMARY
SECRET

FORM
OA

25/009
REGT

DAHANG
TACTICAL

AREA
ORGANIZATION

2/1
INITIALS

DATE
PREPARED

TO
240600POH

OIH
PERIOD:

230601H
Out

1966
Get

BATTALION
COMPANY

#1
PLATOON

SQUAD
FIRE

TEAM
TYPE

ACTION
OPNS/DAYS*

DAY/NIGHT
DAY / NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY

/
NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
B

A

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

4
J

I
G

F
E

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
P

O
N

M
L

K

SECURITY
PATROL

(SEC)
U

V
T

S
R

Q

SEARCH &
DESTROY

(S&D)
DD

AA
BB

CC
2Y

Z
X

W
(COMBAT

PATROL)

CLEARING
(
CLR

)
KK

LL
JJ

GG
HH

FF
EE

REMARKS:
ENCLOSURE

(1)

All
Company

and
Battalion

size
operations

will
be

reported
and

will
be

classi
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate.
#2

Report
the

number
of

Battalion
size

operations
terminated

during
report

period
and

the
days

of
operatic
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I 1 I' , CONtAct ACTION R1ERORT I i I . . I 

1:11 .. 
t"'l 
~ 

~ 
00 
00 

~ 

~ 

e 

e 

I 

2nd TIn. 1~t Harines to FOR PERIOD 'I 

230001H ~ 2J2400H ~ CftmEH ~ CC~OBE~ 1966 ORGANIZNATIC 

PROVINCE, 
COORDINATES 

lillAJIG lV~l 

BT 01 ~268 I 

t USE TYPE ACTION 

r 
DATEI 
TIME 

230930H 

;I 

AC TION + 
SIZE TYPE 

.3L. .£!L 

--
--
--
--

--

--
--

FRO UNIT / 
LOSSES 

CO J . 

() 

ABREVIATIONS SHOWN ON BOX SCORE FORM. 

EflIM UNIT / 
LOSSES 

mlK 

o 

DATE 23 OCTOBi:!R 1966 

INIT 
BY 

...L. 

-
-

MATERIAL CAPTURED 
WEAPONS 

IW CSW OTHER 

o o o 

USE REMARKS SEC' ION FOR ADDITrONAL DESCRIPTION OF CAPTURED MATERIAL IF NECESSARY 

REMARKS~ 
FMFP1C REPKO 1501 

, e 

I 

I 

e 
1M 
r 
> 

,00 
00 

""' "'!'j 

t;l 
Ie 

CONTACT
ACTION

REPORT

FOR
PERIOD

to
2nd

3n,
1st

Marines

ORGANIZNATION
230001H

012
OUTOBER

232400H
TO

1966
OCTOBER

002
23

OCTOBER
1966

DATE
MATERIAL

CAPTURED
PROVINCE/

DATE/
ACTION

+
FRD

UNIT /
ENM

UNIT /
INIT

WEAPONS
COORDINATES

TIME
SIZE

TYPE
LOSSES

LOSSES
BY

OTHER
IW

CSW

QUANG
NAM

UNK
CO

A

BT
015568

SQD
CLR

230930H
0

0
VC

0
0

0

I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N

+
USE

TYPE
ACTION

ABREVIATIONS
SHOWN

ON
BOX

SCORE
FORM.

USE
REMARKS

SECTION
FOR

ADDITIONAL
DESCRIPTION

OF
CAPTURED

MATERIAL
IF

NECESSARY

REMARKS:
FMFPAC

REPRO
1506
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t"l 
rl 

~ 
7JJ 
7JJ .... 
""1 
t:;; 
o 

e 

e 

ORGANIZATION:i!M-BN;.. R 
PERIOO:;d:iotidlli 01~".. TDiIlQ'Qnll OOrloN- li66 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (sa) w 
LISTENING POST (LP) [ I ] 

C D 

AMBUSH (AMB) I I n_] 
E F 

REtON PATROL (REm I I I 
K L 

SECURITY PATROL(SECI [-[ I 
c: R 

SEARCH a DE 

CLEARING (ClR) 

REMARKS: 

SQUAD 
AY/NIGHT 

PLATOON COMPANY., I BATTALION~1 
DAY I NIGHT DAY INI 

I II I ~I 
[ u_]_~ 

I u 

I I I 11 I I 
N N J 0 P 

~~~-I_I _~ 
II I I I, I II 
I w x y z I 

ICOMjT PAfROLI I 
I[ I I II 
L.: E..L ...FE.. __ --Wi.. ~::J 

L -11 [ __ un] 
AA 88 CC 

I I l 
II JJ KK 

:JIclu,,\JI'::; \' j 
:i~lIoT 

'1 All Company and Battalion operations will be reported will be classiftcd ~, elther SID or CLR as is most appropriate ._ J_ 

FMFPAC REPRO 1508 -.-J 
~_ • .. IHII __ •• I!i!!i__ ... , .. 1. • .11, .. i ..... ___ .. 13 ••• __ ...... _ .. j,j !i:t ~:'~",r!l!ll1iM!! '- r ..... '" .......... 1IIiIUi •• "n'~"--,",~"'Fr-1l1 

o 
t:"J 
rl 

~ 
7JJ 
7JJ .... 
""1 
t;J 
o 

PLANS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION:
BN

REGT
TAOR

1966
End

1
lot

DATE
PERIOD:

210001
01Z

TO2506004
00Z

at
1966

FIRE
TEAM

SQUAD
TYPE

ACTION
PLATOON

COMPANY
BATTALION*

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
C

D

AMBUSH
(AMB)

H
F

E
G

I
J

DESCRIPTION

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
1

K
L

M
N

0
P

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

U
S

T
V

C
R

SEARCH
a

DESTROY(SAD)
1

X
Y

W
Z

BB
AA

CC
(COMBAT

PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

EE
FE

H.H
GG

11
JJ

KK

REMARKS:
ENCLOSURE

(2)
SECRET

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
the

operations
will

be
reported

will
be

classified
as

either
S/D

or
CLR

as
is

most
appropriate

FMFPAC
REPRO

1508
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DECLASSIFIED 

. SECRET 

COUNTER-M~ OPERATION REPORT 
a Oatob'l"l" 1966 

DATE 

ORGPJUZLTION: 2nd Batt&lion~ 1st }~arines/D!J. NANG TAOR 

P&1IOD~_OOOlH '" TO'!L240OH M 1966 

ColI, Tl:"OR identification if out of assigned TAOR report 
grid coord 

Col 2 Nunber of sweep/clear teams 

Col 3 Total n~mber of personnel.i~v~lved during 24 hour 
period ~ sweep/clear act1v1t1es 

Col 4A.Number of visual ST.veeps 

·Col 4B Number of deliberatt sweeps 

Col 5 Nuober of enemy emplaced ~ines found 

Col 6 Number disarmed/deactivated 

Col 7 Number destroyed in place 
ColI Col 2 Col 3 Cdl 4A Col 48 Col 5 Col 6 Col 7 

*FOOTNOTE 

Location: 

Enviroooertt! 

Grid Coord: 

ALONG SIDE OF ROAD 

UNK 

BT 105568 

H8thod detected: VISUAL 

Type! 81 :MM MORTAR 

Size: 81 Ml1 

Firing device: PRESSURE 

DECLASSIFIED 

ENCLOSURE ~) 

SECRE'f . 

IJw !"J./Y)IL-L~~~", ~ . 
. sl'-~£;O-.:J.1:,1 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET

COUNTER-MINE OPERATION REPORT
23 Octob 1966

DATE

ORGANIZATION: 2nd Battalion, 1st Marines /DA NANG TAOR

PERIOD 23 0001H Oct TO 23 2400H Get 1966

Col 1 TAOR identification if out of assigned TAOR report
grid coord

Col 2 Number of sweep/clear teams

Col 3 Total number of personnel involved during 24 hour
period In sweep/clear activities

Col 4A Number of visual sweeps

Col 4B Number of deliberate sweeps

Col 5 Number of enemy emplaced mines found

Col 6 Number disarmed/deactivated

Col 7 Number destroyed in place
Coll Col 2 Col 3 Col 4A Col 4B Col 5 Col 6 Col 7

DANANG 1 01 10 1

FOOTNOTE*

ALONG SIDE OF ROADLocation:

Environment? UNK

BT 105568Grid Coord:

VISUALMethod detected:

81 MM MORTARType:

81 MMSize:

PRESSUREFiring device:

ENCLOSURE (ii)

SECRET

f/w 1st Marines
SITREP #

264

DECLASSIFIED



DECLASSIFIED 

i J I6UA'Uf! R grlA£l :'lftWjl , ;2.";' t1l4- (.. " 

..,69l nw...au: 

IIiiOPS 

I J . I,:.d I - (Ii~ ... 'l. ~Ht,.V 
• .:r, r-rC -b-':> .. :;; r., 'I 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

2/1
NARRATIVE CONTACT SUMMARY , 2+ Oct 6SECRET

CONTACT SUMPARY:

At 0400H H/RF/LA et BT 01 68 found an Bimm mortar round
with nose protruding out of the ground. There was a plastic
GOVER on the tip and contained a preasure type device. It
was located 6 yards off the left side of the road. The round
was blown in place.

ENCLOSURE ()

SECRET

1st marinesf/w
26%

DECLASSIFIED



IIICliIf l' 0& (..k 
... AY 'tDm Aa.tr;Yl'rt!§ 

I/~ PlJ/Cf' 

'~A/.D 
lqi/Wl 
Ii:l/IrJIb 

rZi/l!J I!J<i!.IWJ 

I 
mZ'Blleon 
Plfih.eeon 
nt/Recon 
ntlrseo 

I/CP/2 ¥lop 
pm !JB AC't6!DD!! 

~ flql/IIG 
- r/i/lB flri.dlkIttb 

rtJ/1C rJiti/lIIb 
cV~ 'lfl:id/ lab 
HIlA WI· 

DECLASSIFIED 

AU~ 
w.o~ 
:d4O~ 
:u.o~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

2409~)l 

~!O<OO 
~~ 
2~"alO 
~"JOO 
24Zl~242400 

DECLASSIFIED 

-Wl9vg TD! 

2¥>.34~ 
2ItOJ4.s-24nro 
24031.5-241100 

~Im 

~~4' 
24l8OO-2.5lXl1.~ 
~~.5 
~!f)2Y'J 
~s 

/1 w I ~ f>'l".-'I..4. ;\.-(,Q 
.;. tr-e Grl' -"I ~ t,.-{ 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET
Oct 66

2/1 LAYOVER TIMEDAY TIME ACTIVITIES

241500-241800Plt/CPE/CP/1 240345-241100240300-241400Sqd/AmbF/A/1A 240345-241100240300-241400Sqd/AmbF/A/18 240345-241100240300-241400Sqd/Amb7/1/10
240900-241600Flt/ReconF/HP/3 240800-241100Plt/Recon0/RP/2
241230-241600Plt/Recon0/RP/3
240600-241800Plt/secH&S/SP

240930-241230Bqd/CPH/CP/2

LAYOVER TIME
NIGHT TIME ACTIVITIES

241800-250045241800-250200Sqd/Amb#1/14 241800-25004524.1800-250200Sqd/AmbE/A/18 241800-250045241800-250200Sqd/AmbE/A/1C 242300-250200242200-250300Sqd/Amb0/1/11 242245-242345242230-2424005qd/AmbH/1/1A

ENCLOSURE (6)

SECRET

flw
1st Marine

GITREL * 264

DECLASSIFIED



• 
DECLASSIFIED 

Aotivi ty OVerlay f~ paned 240601H to 250600H Ootobar 1966 
DAY TIME AOTIVITIES 05 +66 

E/CP/l 
\ 500 1 
\8~VJ 

J '\ 
F!A " ) 

r::/A!I @rIB ,/ 
0300 FIC~r\.J 
14,00 

I __ IH.$S/SP 
0(000 
\800 

IP 

.. -5 
~ 

1-
F/RP/3 

09,00 
lGOO 

DECLASSIFIED 

~l ,;.,~ , If (J J ''':: '-/" l!L-t t >".tc: 

.JlreE'P -~bf 

]NOIDSTIRE (6) 
SECR.E:r 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET

2/1
Activity Overlay for period 240601H to 250600H October 1966

05
DAY TIME ACTIVITIES

66

E/CP/I

1500
1800

H&S/SP
0600

1800

IPFIA
O

XF/All FIB

0300 FIC
21400

F/RP/3I

0900
1600

00

56 etnflusSITEEP 264
ENCLOSURE (6)
SECRET

DECLASSIFIED



,..---~-. . .. 

ti 

G/P.JIA 
'1.:200 
0300 

DECLASSIFIED 

, . 

E/A./l 
\800 

07.00 
EI13 

E1A®E.~::::' 

~/ 
2~ 

DECLASSIFIED 

ENcromRE (6) 

Ji S:re~/"";:: ~ _ ' 
II~ - ('~~"e.-'Qi 

01rel?P --':<'b<f 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET
A

2/1 Activity Overlay for period 240601H to 250600H
NIGHT TIME ACTIVITIES 05October 1966

66

E/A/1

1800

G/A/IA
0200

EIB2200
EIAQEIC0300

2

00

56

ENCLOSURE (6)

SECRET
f/w 18 marines

SHREP * 264

DECLASSIFIED



o 
t'I'j 
C""l 

~ 
\FJ 
\FJ 

~ 
~ o 

p 

"II' 

Wi· 'I" i ".4. ,. t.. i 

e 

e 

. 
" URGANIZATIl'N: 3d En 1st Rcgt 

CPDA!'IO}!J SUITillUY 

Do.nn.ng TAt lR 
PERIuD:. mOOOlli Ol."lt TO 2~2400H Cot 'lI66 

TYPE ACTIIJN 

SC,,-,OT S~:IPER (SS) 

LISTINIlID P"ST (LF) 

.M1BUSH (A}fB) 

RECl·N PATRuL (REG) 

SECURITY PATRl.·L (SEC) 

SEARCH AND DESTRl·Y (SW/) 

CIEARING (em) 

FJJlE TEA}f 
DAY/NIGHT 

IT] 
A B 

[-]]] 
C D 

I I I 
E F 

[-'-I 1 
K L 

CLJ 
Q R 

'I 

SQUAD 
DAY/NIGHT 

L-oI1J 
!-~ I I 

M .. N 

PLATUGN 
DAY/NIGfIT 

[ I ] 
I J 

.. ------ .. _---[ '--J 
o p 

r"l1 I! L_1LLLl ,I I I 
r -;... _8.. __ 't. _ - - + __ JJ ___ v __ , • 

'! I I I [ "I i : 
w x y Z I 

I 1 I I I H-
ER FF GG HH I 

L--_____ -""''''''''-''-'"''''''''', .. ..,., I 

REMARKS: 

CCMPANY#l 
DAY/NIGHT 

,I i 
AA BB 

I - I--
II JJ' 

~'. 

"r· 

BATTALION H 
DAY/NIGHT., 

ce DD 

KK LL 

#1 All cnmpany nnd butfali -n-siZe operntinns will bE:; rep~rted nnd will be classified as eithGT S&D "'T CIR, 
as m~6t appr~priate. . 

e e 

o 
t'I'j 
C""l 

~ 
\FJ 
\FJ 

~ 
~ o OPERATIONS

SUIRARY

ORGANIZATION:
3d

Bn
Danang

TAOR
1st

Regt
PERIUD:

23_2400H
Oct

1966
#23.0001H

Out
TO

BATTALION
#

TYPE
ACTION

COMPANY
#1

FIRE
TEAM

SQUAD
PLATOON

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)

B
A

Z
LISTINING

PoST
(LP)

D
C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

money
LICENSE

G
H

J
I

F
E

RECON
PATRUL

(REC)
1M

L
N

P
0

K

SECURITY
PATROL

(SEC)
1

4
U

V
S

Q
I

R

SEARCH
AND

DESTROY
(S&D )

W
CC

X
Z

DD
Y

BB
AA

CLEARING
(CIR)

LL
II

JJ
KK

GG
HH

EE
FF

REMARKS:

#1
All

company
and

battalinnssize
operations

will
be

reported
and

will
be

classified
as

either
CIR,

S&D
or

as
most

appropriate.
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t't'l 
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~ 
\FJ 
\FJ 

~ 
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PWNI SGJIU 

URGANIZATIvN: 3d Bn 1st Regt· Dnncmg TAllR 
PERluD: lLOOOlH Oot TO lb. 2400H Qot jp(X$ 

TYPE ACTIuN 
'" 

SCl'W s:nPER (SS) 

LISTINnm Pc ST (LP) 

AMBUSH (AME) 

REGeN PATRuL (REC) 

SmURITY PATRt·L (SEC) 

SEARCH AND DESTR{·Y Cswi ) 

CIEARING (CIR) 

REMARKS: 

FIRE TEAM 
DAY/NIGHT 

ITl 
A B 

[]~] 
C D 

II 1 
E F [-- I I 
K L 

[LJ! 
Q R I 

·1 I 

SQUAD 
DAY/NIGHT 

[~_:' __ EJ 
G H 

[-! I 
M .. N 

PLATO(iU 
DAY/NIGHT 

[ I I 
I J 

I I ] 
o p 

r--II I r I d---Ll· .! : I 
r - .... _5.. - _':C.. - - - t - - JJ_ - _v_ - r • 

i, I I . il Ii' 
I w X Y Z I 

i! 1 1 I 1 1.1 -
I EE FF GG HH I 
~... 1 

CCMPANY#1 
DA~jJUGHT 

. I I 
AA BE 

! -1 
II JJ' 

~ 

BATTALION '; 
DAybnGHT 

- --- ----, 

, 0 
t't'l 
C""l 
r 
> 
\FJ 
\FJ 

"""" i"'!"j 

"""" t't'l 
0 

IT 
CC DD 

KK LL 

11 All cnmpany and battali-n-sizo operntinns will bE; rep"rted nnd will be classif'ied as eith.:.;r S&D '"'r CrR, 
as m"st n.ppr"priate. . 

tit tit 

PLANS
SUMMY

ORGANIZATION:
3d

Bn
1st

Regt
Danang

TAUR
en

PERIUD:
0001H

Oct
24

2400H
Oct

1066
TO

TYPE
ACTION

FIRE
TEAM

SQUAD
PLATOON

COMPANY
#1

BATTALION
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)

B
A

LISTINING
POST

(LP)
7

C
D

AMBUSH
(AMB)

4

(MM/DD/YYYY)

G
H

I
J

E
F

RECON
PATROL

(REC)

L
K

M
N

P
0

SECURITY
PATROL

(SEC)
1

3
Q

D
R

S.

SEARCH
AND

DESTROY
(S&D

)

W
X

Y
Z

BB
AA

CC
DD

1
CLEARING

(CIR)

EE
FF

II
JJ

:
GG

HH
LL

KK

REMARKS:

#1
All

company
and

battalin-size
operations

will
be

reported
and

will
be

classified
as

either
S&D

or
CIR,

as
most

appropriate.



DECLASSIFIED 

e 
COUNTERMINE OPERATION REPORT 

ORGANI ZA TION: 3d aT ]-8 t RED-T ~~na~ 'LItOR 
,-

PERIOD: ..2J..-2Q.01HOct 1'0 Q 2400H Oeb 196~ 

1966 
DM;=~1"Iloe'"t-· -

Co 1 1 TAOR iden tif:;.~;~\A;,ion if out of assigned. T!OR GRID coord. 

Col 2 Number of St-reep/clr teams 

Col 3 Total number personnel involved during 24 hour period in 
sweep/cIT activities 

Col 4A Number of visual sweeps 

Col 4B Number of deliberate sweeps 

Col;; Number of enany emplaced mines found 

Col 6 Number disarmed/deactivated 

Col 7 Number destroyed in place 

Col 1 Col 2 Col 3 Col 4A 

I 1. 

* FDO 'll~O TT.iS 

Locatiom 

llli:rvi:.r-o nm en t: 

Grid Coord: 

Method Detected: 

Type: 

Size: 

Firing Device: 

Col ;; 

o 

.t . I 

,..lw I~ (il ~.t_'"4 
, S', t,f'<:~' !-,-# ~ b .,.. 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

COUNTERMINE OPERATION REPORT

ORGANIZATION: 3d EN 1st REGT Danang TAOR
Oct

1966
DATE

PERIOD: 23 0001H Oct TO
23

2400H
Oct

1966

Col 1 TAOR identification if out of assigned TAOR GRID coord

Col 2 Number of sweep/clr teams

Col 3 Total number personnel involved during 24 hour period in
sweep/clr activities

Col LA Number of visual sweeps

Col 4B Number of deliberate sweeps

Col 5 Number of enemy emplaced mines found

Col 6 Number disarmed/deactivated

Col 7 Number destroyed in place

Col 4B Col 6Col 4A Col 5 Col 7Col 2Col 1 Col 3

3/1 1120 00 0

FOOTNOTES*

Location:

Environment:

Grid Coord:

Method Detected:

Type:

Size:

Firing Device:

flu
SITK.

DECLASSIFIED
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t'!'l 
C""l 
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\FJ 
\FJ 
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~ o 

" 

1H~ _iJ~? 

l;ir\, , 
< .... --~ 

-"li ~1~:2' 

1 .. ::1 .. ; 

.J ...... l~orw> '2 

J>AS}' .. l 
I-,A~l 

:t~A~-~4 

I ... A-3 

COJlll:' .ANY K ,.,.,,,.. ..........-

K""LP .. 1 
K.,.LP-2 

(x)}!l'.ANY l'l 

M-OP-1 
}fA-LP-1 
M-LP-2 

H&S-oP .. 1 

I I ! 
I d II :l:i/~!H\l1,~ 1111~~jH' j.[';:{li:lj> 2·10m')\ihf iOOI 2~)OGUI!)H ~ ~~ ~ 

I',n lr .. · f.~ .. ;:. ..... ,..,.. 
<"' '1f. :1,;1' 

;!z!~ }~!;;:..~~ I-2~rr }li::~l~r;~! 

2W60Gii 
240SC-JH 
240930H 

.~ ·)i.j'~'~·'(;:J L'-,'~~ U.!dJ 
2.l.: 2Gi.J.il ~1l~·l)iJ} 

24V fJtJit S' UP .. iJ 

~_,I ' 
.,on) "' .... ,:. 
cr~ 

241000H 24"'600li co~m SC)) CP 

2418)00. 242iiO\41 SI.;:,U,{ill .U.\BUSR 

2420000 
242300H 

2.42~ 

~42:;;t1i 

241900H 
241900H 

240600H 
242000H 
242030B 
2406O\'E 

2506000 
250}OOlI 

250430R 

25043W 

250600R 
25060ai 

250600R 
2506OOB. 
25060at 

,250600U 

lj'IPJ!! 'I'Wv~ 
OOHB SQ.D I 

SQ lJAD i ':,',1'1 

II 
!I:!: 
,ii!; 
"Ii: 

·00Jm s~ i;~ ;t 
II 
II 

ilill 
,'Ii: 

Sl' 
AI1BUSll 

AHBUSH 

»!BlAiR 

1m TEAM!!: LP 
FIRE TE.Ul Iii LP 

iiil 

iii 
SQUAD OP 
FIR.E TEAM: :LP 
JlIRE TEAM! LP 

FIRE TEAM' OF e 

24~WOh .. 2 4;.2250U 
(97 <56AQ) 

250015H ... 250'15ll 
(986670) 

242400n ... 250330B. 
(012"03) 

250015ii-25Q;15H 
(986610) 

?£li~~d;£;lL 

(I026-,? fie ,(;1 
t}J~)t;:;8 !~~ 3(J~ 

~~'~){::l6; R ,; :jiJ ") 
":~)1 (~;i!, :lC ~l!) .• 

:1%6(;8 h~ ~O5 

976666 11.e 506 
97(;675 R~ 'jUT 
97368(: RC 508 
96761B lW 5C9 

976676 EO "" ,., ..-Iv 

980667 He 511 
981661 R~ 5""" ,.:. 

984672 He 51' 
982667:He 514 

015705 RC 515 
009700 He 51ti 

98,46.'12 lie 517 
982667 HO 518 

e 

l;~~~ <t£~r·i 

t:/r~ .. ~!ic 
vh:,uo 
,Jr, iI,to 

T,.jt'<'dio 

"'/"i. die 

v!r"Uio 
ujr:dio 

~';r die 

.,./r;;rl.io 

w/rpdio 

~/r;~dio . 
'/' I Ao\e,·, -: W _' r ... t.~-i.""~ ... 4""tot 

Slr~EP ':IJ .;.," ¥ 

e 

e 

o 
t'!'l 
C""l 

~ 
\FJ 
\FJ 

~ 
~ o 

3/1
FATROLS

FOR
Perton

240600H
TO

2506008
Oct

66

ROAMS
'IRE

EAN
LAYOVER

NIUSION
SIZE

run

w/redic
DOUAD

2500001
24060CH

w/errio
SQUAD

241200L
2408COH

c/e.dio
002675

RC
501

or
S

UAD
2414008

240930H
003668

RC
302

006665
BC

503
001654

RC
501

394668
RS

505

"./erdio
976666

RC
506

241000H
24-600H

COMB
SED

CP
I-CP-3

976675
RC

507
973686

RC
508

967618
RC

509

976676
RC

510
w/s

did
242100H-24223011

AMBUSE
241830

242400H
SLUUD

D.A.2
(976680)

980687
RC

511
981681

RC
512

INSURANCE

w/radio
250600H

SP
FIRE

TEAM
24200OH

1-SF-1
w/rddo

984672
RC

513
250015H-2503158

AMBUSH
COMB

SQD
2503000

242300H
ICAL
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H&S-OP-1
L/w
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